## The MAC Registration & Membership Info

- · Membership available to FBC members and the community
- Fees paid monthly or annually
- If paying monthly, fees are due whether or not you use the facility that month
- · No contract: cancel membership at any time with form
- Fees due 1st of each month. \$5 late fee if not received by the 15th.
- If fees are not received for 2 consecutive months, membership will be cancelled and registration fee will be required to re-activate
- Freeze your membership with a "Change of Membership" form for up to 3 months at a time no more than 2 times a year for a fee equal to half of your monthly membership dues. (Reasons for freezing: medical, financial, or extended travel)
- Use a "Change of Membership" form for changing membership type, freezing, adding family members, and unfreezing
- Online payments via PushPay can be made by visiting www.fbcbrandon.org/mac (click on "Membership & Payment Info"). Click on the link provided near the bottom of the page under "Membership Payment Info" to set up a PushPay account with a user name and password.

## **Memberships & Fees**

Registration	Church Member		Community Member		First Responders & Active Military	
Registration Fee (one-time/non-refundable)	\$35		\$35		\$35	
Membership Type	Membership Fees					
	Monthly	Annual*	Monthly	Annual*	Monthly	Annual*
Individual (One person age 18-64)						
Full facility	\$28	\$308	\$35	\$385	\$25	\$275
Court side OR Gym side ONLY	\$20	\$220	\$20	\$220	\$20	\$220
<b>Family</b> (2+ immediate family members, including dependant children, residing at the same residence)						
Full facility	\$45	\$495	\$60	\$660	\$40	\$440
Court side OR Fitness side ONLY	\$40	\$440	\$40	\$440	·	
Student High school or full-time college student	\$10	\$110	\$20	\$220	NA	NA
<b>Senior Adults</b> Age 65 and older	\$10	\$110	\$15	\$165	NA	NA
Day Pass Available** \$8/day Individual grade 6 and older	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Day Pass Available with childcare** \$10/day Individual age 18 and older						
Family Day Pass Available with childcare** \$15/day Includes immediate family from same residence						

<sup>\*</sup>Annual price listing is for 11 months only (because the 12th is free)!

All fees are non-refundable & subject to change.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Persons under 17 must have a parent sign the Harms & Release Form. Childcare will be available only during posted hours. The Minister of Activities reserves the right to interpret the information above.